

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: ORD-18:080, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE FOR A PRIVATE CLUB PERMIT FOR 514 HOLDINGS, DBA YESDOG GRILL OF JONESBORO

WHEREAS, 514 Holdings, DBA Yesdog Grill of Jonesboro has applied for a private club permit to be located at 226 Main Street, Jonesboro, AR 72401; and

WHEREAS, 514 Holdings desires to receive approval for a private club to be located at 226 Main Street, Jonesboro, AR 72401; and

WHEREAS, all applicable laws, rules and regulations have been complied with in presenting this Ordinance to the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that:

514 Holdings, DBA Yesdog Grill of Jonesboro's application for a private club permit is approved and 514 Holdings shall be and is entitled to apply to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Division of Arkansas for a private club license to be located at 226 Main Street, Jonesboro, AR 72401.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of January, 2019.